Provincial Vote Intent Past Provincial Vote Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Other College/ . $50K-
uceP - - =l
NDP | Other | UCP NDP | Other | Calgary | Edmonton AB Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+
Sample size 827 325 342 61 338 282 80 257 211 359 396 424 239 307 281 126 383 318 151 258 302
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are
weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response
was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be
interpreted with caution.
QP1. Do you approve or disapprove of the performance of Premier Danielle Smith?
Provincial Vote Intent Past Provincial Vote Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Other College/ . $50K-
- - + =|
UcCP NDP | Other | UCP NDP | Other | Calgary | Edmonton AB Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 <=HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+
Strongly approve 22% 45% 2% 9% 39% 4% 12% 17% 15% 28% 30% 15% 14% 24% 27% 28% 27% 12% 18% 21% 22%
Moderately approve 24% 46% 3% 23% 37% 6% 21% 22% 19% 28% 27% 21% 20% 24% 28% 25% 30% 17% 18% 25% 26%
Moderately disapprove 11% 5% 12% 20% 12% 9% 12% 14% 12% 10% 11% 12% 13% 11% 11% 10% 13% 11% 14% 14% 8%
Strongly disapprove 38% 1% 82% 43% 9% 80% 55% 40% 48% 30% 29% 46% 43% 38% 32% 27% 27% 55% 37% 35% 43%
Not sure/Can’t say 5% 3% 1% 5% 3% 0% 1% 7% 6% 3% 4% 6% 11% 3% 2% 10% 4% 6% 13% 6% 1%
Top2box 46% 91% 4% 32% 76% 10% 32% 39% 34% 57% 57% 36% 34% 49% 55% 53% 57% 29% 36% 46% 48%
Bottom2box 49% 6% 94% 63% 21% 89% 67% 53% 60% 40% 39% 58% 56% 49% 43% 38% 40% 65% 51% 49% 51%
QP2. And what about the opposition, do you have a favourable or unfavourable view of NDP leader Rachel Notley?
Provincial Vote Intent Past Provincial Vote Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Other College/ . $50K-
K o + =
UCP NDP | Other | UCP NDP | Other | Calgary | Edmonton AB Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 B55] <=HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+
Very favourable 19% 0% 49% 2% 53% 16% 19% 26% 15% 14% 23% 21% 18% 17% 17% 11% 30% 18% 18% 22%
Favourable 22% 4% 45% 28% 11% 35% 37% 25% 23% 20% 20% 24% 24% 23% 21% 19% 19% 28% 26% 23% 21%
Unfavourable 14% 17% 4% 35% 20% 5% 17% 17% 15% 12% 16% 13% 15% 12% 17% 8% 19% 11% 11% 17% 15%
Very unfavourable 39% 76% 1% 32% 66% 6% 26% 28% 29% 52% 46% 32% 28% 45% 43% 48% 48% 23% 28% 38% 41%
Don’t know/Can’t say 6% 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% 4% 11% 7% 1% 4% 7% 12% 2% 3% 8% 2% 9% 17% 4% 1%
Top2box 41% 5% 93% 28% 13% 88% 54% 44% 49% 35% 34% 48% 45% 41% 37% 35% 30% 58% 44% 41% 43%
Bottom2box 53% 94% 4% 67% 86% 11% 42% 45% 44% 64% 62% 45% 43% 57% 60% 57% 68% 33% 39% 55% 56%




QP3. [Top2box] Do you think the current government of Alberta is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Provincial Vote Intent Past Provincial Vote Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total

ucP | NDP | other | ucP | NDP | other | calgary | Edmonton OX‘;’ Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | <=Hs CCT";'(’;?]E/ Univ+ | <$50K j;%';;( $100K+
Health Care 39%|  76%|  7%|  19%| 64%)]  10%|  31% 34% 31%)|  47%|  49% 30%)]  31%|  42%|  44%|  46%)|  47%|  26%|  28%)|  41%|  41%
The Economy/Jobs 5196]  88%| 17%| 29%| 80%| 15%| 30% 7% 20%|  59%|  60% 23%|  43%| 53%| 57%| 56%|  58%)| 40%| 36%|  54%|  55%
Cost of living/Inflation 34%|  67%|  4%| 26%| 58%|  7%| 23% 26% 26%)|  44%)|  43% 26%| 22%| 38%| 43%| 39%|  42%| 22%| 25%|  35%|  35%
CoreneritsCOVR-i 45%| 75%| 15%| 34%| 69%| 15%| 31% 42% 36%| 52%| 50% 42%| 30%| 47%| 50%| 48%| 5206 36%| 40%| 45%|  48%
response
IEZnZ?:;IU oY 50%| 83%| 10%| 5200 77%| 16%| 49% 46% 40%| 59%| 59% 43%| 41%| 54%| 55%| 53%| 57%| 41| 40%| 520  53%
Housing Affordabilit 21%|  50%|  6%| 11%| 45%|  8%| 15% 24% 24%| 31%| 32% 23%|  17%| 34%| 30%| 24%)|  32%| 23%| 17%|  29%|  29%

9 y

Poverty/homelessness 26%| 50%|  2%| 279%| 45%|  3%| 24% 24% 19%|  31%| 34% 19%| 20%| 26%| 33| 26%| 3200 10%| 18%| 250%0|  20%
E:;’:;’;me"”c“mate aa%|  80%|  8w| 41%| 71%| 10%| 34% 38% 37%| 52%| 54% 359%| 35%| 47%| 49%| 50%|  53%| 30%| 33%|  45%|  49%
Education 36%|  67%|  7%| 29%| 57%|  9%| 28% 34% 30%|  41%|  46% 28%| 20%| 39%| 40%| 37%|  44%| 26%| 29%|  39%|  36%
Drug
Use/addictions/opioid 30%| 59%|  6%| 16%| 49%|  ow| 27% 26% 24%| 36%| 36% 25%| 200 33%| 36%| 34%| 3706| 20%| 19%| 33| 319
crisis
Energy policy - Oil &
Gas/Pipelines/Renewables |  51%| 87%| 17%| 44%| 79%| 16%| 34% 46% 2% 61%| 62% 22%| 44%| 53%| 57%| 61%| 60%| 37%| 30%| s5%|  54%
etc.
iFS';te':a“O"S/ Idgsiee 37%| 67%|  7%| 31%| 63%| 8%| 19% 32% 30%| 45%|  44% 32| 20%| 30%| 44%| 37%|  45%| 27%| 25%|  41%|  41%
BRI i de 40%| 75%|  5%| 30%| 66%| 9w| 27% 35% 20%|  49%|  48% 32%| 28%| 43%| 48%| 44%| 40| 279%| 20%| 44| 420
federal government
Street crime/Public safety | 33%| 59%|  9%| 25%| 53%| 10%| 24% 30% 21%)|  42%|  40% 27%| 28%| 38%| 3206 3206|  41%| 23%| 24%| 38%| 33%




QP3. [Bottom2box] Do you think the current government of Alberta is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Provincial Vote Intent Past Provincial Vote Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Other _ College/ . $50K-

UCP NDP | Other | UCP NDP | Other | Calgary | Edmonton AB Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+
Health Care 57%|  20%]|  92%|  74%|  32%)|  90%|  68% 59% 67%|  49%]|  46% 66%|  60%|  56%| 53%| 48%)|  49%| 69%| 65%|  53%)|  58%
The Economy/Jobs 22%|  10%| 74%| 56%| 18%| 79%| 48% 46% 5196]  34%| 32% 5196]  48%| 44%| 34%| 38%|  34%| 54%| 50%|  41%|  41%
Cost of living/Inflation 61%| 29%| 92%| 66%| 39%| 91%| 65% 67% 70%|  52%| 53% 69%| 73%| 59%| 51%| 56%|  53%| 73%| 68%|  60%|  61%
Sac;rs;::;rus/covm-lg 43%| 12%| 79%| 46%| 19%| 80%| s57% 48% 5200 35%| 38% 48%| 49%| 42| 38%| 35%| 35%| 57%| 45%|  43%|  43%
IEZn%?:;M oY 39%| 11%| 67%| 43%| 18%| 7ew| 38% 40% 46%| 34%| 32% 46%| 40%| 41%| 36%| 35%| 34%| 46%| 41%| 36%| 41%
Housing Affordability 60%| 31%| 87%| 74%| 40%| 85%| 73% 65% 69%| 52%| 54% 66%| 72%| 56%| 53%| 56%|  56%| 67%| 67%|  61%|  59%
Poverty/homelessness 61%| 28%| 94%| 68%| 37%| 92%| 8% 65% 72%| s1%| 52% 69%| 67%| 59%| 56%| 55%| 54%| 72%| 67|  61%|  59%
E:;’:;’;mem/c“mate as%|  7w| 87w| 49| 17%| 8s%| 58% 50% 55%| 37%| 38% 520| 55%| 43%| 38%| 34%|  34%| 64%| 52%|  43%|  45%
Education 5506]  23%| 90%| 61%| 32%| 88%| 71% 57% 63%| 50%| 47% 62%| 62%| 56%| 48%| 47%|  47%| 69%| 59%|  51%|  61%
Drug
Use/addictions/opioid s6%| 24%| 87%| 63%| 35%| 8s%| 63% 62% 68%| 45%| 50% 61%| 64%| 55%| 40%| 46%|  48%| 70%| e2%| 5a%| 5%
crisis
Energy policy - Oil &
Gas/Pipelines/Renewables |  40%| 10%| 74%| 44%| 17%| 78%| 55% 42% 53%| 320 34% 46%| 43%| 41%| 37%| 33%| 3206| 54%| 46%| 36%|  43%
etc.
rs';ite':a“o"s’ Idgsiee 46%| 13%| 83%| 53%| 20%| 85%| 59% 53% 550%| 36%|  40% 5206| 53%| 46%| 38%| 40%|  37%| 59%| 52%|  43%|  46%
s 5206  17%| 91%| 550%| 28%| 88%| 7% 56% 64%|  42%|  46% 57%| 57%| 50%| 48%| 43%| 42| 67%| 55%|  a76|  s6%
federal government
Street crime/Public safety s6%| 28%| 83%| 68%| 37%| 81%| 71% 62% 72%|  44%|  50% 6206| 60%| 56%| 53%| 49%| 50%| 68%| e2%| 49%|  60%

QP3. [Health Care] Do you think the current government of Alberta is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Provincial Vote Intent Past Provincial Vote Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Other College/ . $50K-
- - + | <= + | < +
UCP NDP | Other | UCP NDP | Other | Calgary | Edmonton AB Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 B55] HS Tech Univ $50K <$100K $100K
Very good job 7% 15% 1% 2% 14% 1% 3% 6% 4% 10% 8% 6% 6% 8% 7% 12% 8% 4% 5% 9% 8%
Good job 32% 61% 6% 16% 50% 9% 29% 29% 27% 37% 41% 24% 25% 34% 37% 33% 39% 22% 23% 32% 33%
Poor job 24% 18% 23% 35% 23% 17% 26% 27% 23% 23% 21% 27% 24% 22% 27% 21% 25% 25% 30% 22% 23%
Very Poor job 32% 2% 68% 39% 9% 72% 42% 33% 44% 26% 25% 39% 37% 34% 26% 27% 25% 44% 35% 31% 35%
Not sure/Can’t say 5% 4% 2% 8% 4% 1% 1% 7% 2% 4% 5% 4% 9% 2% 3% 7% 4% 4% 7% 6% 2%
Top2box 39% 76% 7% 19% 64% 10% 31% 34% 31% 47% 49% 30% 31% 42% 44% 46% 47% 26% 28% 41% 41%
Bottom2box 57% 20% 92% 74% 32% 90% 68% 59% 67% 49% 46% 66% 60% 56% 53% 48% 49% 69% 65% 53% 58%




QP3. [The Economy/Jobs] Do you think the current government of Alberta is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Provincial Vote Intent Past Provincial Vote Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Oth . =
ucP | NDP | other | ucP | NDP | other | calgary | Edmonton ® | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | <=his |C2"9%| Univ+ | <ssok | 259 | s100k+
AB Tech <$100K
Very good job 13% 28% 1% 1% 24% 2% 4% 10% 8% 17% 16% 11% 8% 14% 17% 16% 15% 9% 8% 15% 14%
Good job 38% 60% 16% 28% 56% 13% 26% 37% 31% 42% 44% 32% 35% 39% 40% 40% 43% 31% 28% 39% 41%
Poor job 26% 8% 41% 39% 14% 40% 39% 29% 28% 23% 20% 32% 29% 26% 23% 23% 22% 32% 28% 27% 25%
Very Poor job 16% 1% 33% 17% 4% 40% 9% 17% 23% 12% 12% 19% 19% 18% 10% 15% 12% 21% 23% 14% 17%
Not sure/Can’t say 7% 2% 9% 15% 2% 5% 22% 7% 9% 6% 8% 6% 9% 3% 9% 6% 8% 6% 14% 6% 3%
Top2box 51% 88% 17% 29% 80% 15% 30% 47% 40% 59% 60% 43% 43% 53% 57% 56% 58% 40% 36% 54% 55%
Bottom2box 42% 10% 74% 56% 18% 79% 48% 46% 51% 34% 32% 51% 48% 44% 34% 38% 34% 54% 50% 41% 41%
QP3. [Cost of living/Inflation] Do you think the current government of Alberta is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Provincial Vote Intent Past Provincial Vote Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Other College/ . $50K-
- - + <=| +
UcP NDP | Other | UCP NDP | Other | Calgary | Edmonton AB Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+
Very good job 7% 16% 1% 1% 13% 2% 7% 5% 6% 10% 11% 4% 8% 5% 10% 11% 8% 5% 8% 7% 8%
Good job 27% 51% 3% 25% 45% 5% 16% 22% 20% 34% 32% 22% 13% 33% 33% 28% 34% 17% 17% 28% 28%
Poor job 30% 23% 36% 34% 27% 32% 31% 35% 31% 27% 27% 33% 37% 25% 30% 23% 27% 37% 28% 28% 34%
Very Poor job 31% 6% 56% 32% 12% 60% 34% 32% 39% 25% 25% 36% 36% 34% 21% 33% 26% 36% 40% 32% 27%
Not sure/Can’t say 5% 4% 4% 8% 3% 2% 12% 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4%
Top2box 34% 67% 4% 26% 58% 7% 23% 26% 26% 44% 43% 26% 22% 38% 43% 39% 42% 22% 25% 35% 35%
Bottom2box 61% 29% 92% 66% 39% 91% 65% 67% 70% 52% 53% 69% 73% 59% 51% 56% 53% 73% 68% 60% 61%
QP3. [Coronavirus/COVID-19 response] Do you think the current government of Alberta is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Provincial Vote Intent Past Provincial Vote Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Other College/ . $50K-
I | fe <=
UCP NDP | Other | UCP NDP | Other | Calgary | Edmonton AB Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 B55] HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+
Very good job 14% 26% 3% 10% 23% 4% 5% 13% 12% 16% 16% 11% 14% 15% 12% 20% 13% 12% 9% 14% 18%
Good job 32% 49% 12% 24% 46% 11% 25% 29% 25% 37% 34% 30% 25% 32% 38% 29% 39% 23% 31% 31% 30%
Poor job 18% 7% 28% 20% 11% 28% 28% 19% 18% 16% 14% 21% 18% 15% 21% 16% 16% 20% 15% 19% 16%
Very Poor job 26% 5% 51% 26% 8% 52% 29% 28% 34% 19% 24% 27% 32% 27% 18% 19% 19% 37% 30% 24% 28%
Not sure/Can’t say 11% 13% 6% 20% 12% 5% 13% 10% 12% 12% 12% 10% 11% 11% 12% 16% 13% 7% 15% 12% 9%
Top2box 45% 75% 15% 34% 69% 15% 31% 42% 36% 52% 50% 42% 39% 47% 50% 48% 52% 36% 40% 45% 48%
Bottom2box 43% 12% 79% 46% 19% 80% 57% 48% 52% 35% 38% 48% 49% 42% 38% 35% 35% 57% 45% 43% 43%




QP3. [The Deficit/Government spending] Do you think the current government of Alberta is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Provincial Vote Intent Past Provincial Vote Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Oth . e
ucp | NDP | other | ucP | NDP | Other | calgary | Edmonton ® | Mae | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | <=hs |©"®9¢| Univ+ | <ssok | 359K | s100k+
AB Tech <$100K
Very good job 18% 37% 2% 3% 32% 4% 9% 14% 13% 23% 24% 12% 16% 20% 18% 17% 22% 13% 12% 16% 22%
Good job 32% 45% 17% 49% 45% 12% 39% 32% 27% 36% 35% 31% 26% 34% 38% 36% 35% 28% 28% 37% 31%
Poor job 21% 9% 34% 23% 13% 37% 26% 21% 24% 20% 17% 25% 21% 22% 21% 17% 21% 24% 22% 20% 23%
Very Poor job 18% 2% 34% 20% 5% 39% 11% 19% 22% 14% 15% 20% 20% 18% 15% 19% 14% 22% 20% 17% 18%
Not sure/Can’t say 11% 6% 14% 4% 5% 8% 14% 14% 14% 6% 9% 12% 18% 5% 9% 12% 9% 13% 18% 11% 6%
Top2box 50% 83% 19% 52% 7% 16% 49% 46% 40% 59% 59% 43% 41% 54% 55% 53% 57% 41% 40% 52% 53%
Bottom2box 39% 11% 67% 43% 18% 76% 38% 40% 46% 34% 32% 46% 40% 41% 36% 35% 34% 46% 41% 36% 41%
QP3. [Housing Affordability] Do you think the current government of Alberta is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Provincial Vote Intent Past Provincial Vote Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Other College/ . $50K-
- - + = + | <
UcP NDP | Other | UCP NDP | Other | Calgary | Edmonton AB Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 HS Tech Univ $50K <$100K $100K+
Very good job 4% 9% 0% 3% 8% 0% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5%
Good job 23% 44% 5% 9% 38% 7% 12% 21% 20% 26% 27% 20% 13% 29% 27% 18% 28% 19% 12% 26% 24%
Poor job 32% 24% 35% 43% 31% 29% 41% 33% 30% 33% 31% 34% 38% 25% 35% 31% 33% 32% 32% 35% 30%
Very Poor job 28% 6% 52% 31% 9% 56% 32% 31% 39% 19% 24% 32% 34% 31% 18% 25% 23% 35% 35% 27% 29%
Not sure/Can’t say 13% 17% 7% 15% 15% 7% 12% 11% 7% 17% 14% 11% 11% 10% 17% 20% 12% 10% 16% 9% 12%
Top2box 27% 52% 6% 11% 45% 8% 15% 24% 24% 31% 32% 23% 17% 34% 30% 24% 32% 23% 17% 29% 29%
Bottom2box 60% 31% 87% 74% 40% 85% 73% 65% 69% 52% 54% 66% 72% 56% 53% 56% 56% 67% 67% 61% 59%
QP3. [Poverty/homelessness] Do you think the current government of Alberta is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Provincial Vote Intent Past Provincial Vote Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Other College/ . $50K-
I | fe <=
UCP NDP | Other | UCP NDP | Other | Calgary | Edmonton AB Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 B55] HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+
Very good job 3% 6% 0% 1% 6% 0% 0% 0% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3%
Good job 23% 44% 1% 26% 39% 3% 23% 24% 16% 26% 30% 17% 17% 22% 30% 22% 28% 17% 17% 22% 26%
Poor job 28% 23% 29% 38% 27% 27% 26% 29% 25% 29% 26% 30% 28% 25% 32% 29% 29% 26% 28% 31% 25%
Very Poor job 33% 5% 66% 30% 10% 66% 42% 36% 47% 22% 26% 39% 40% 34% 24% 26% 25% 45% 40% 30% 34%
Not sure/Can’t say 13% 22% 4% 5% 18% 5% 9% 11% 9% 17% 15% 12% 13% 15% 11% 18% 15% 10% 14% 13% 11%
Top2box 26% 50% 2% 27% 45% 3% 24% 24% 19% 31% 34% 19% 20% 26% 33% 26% 32% 19% 18% 25% 29%
Bottom2box 61% 28% 94% 68% 37% 92% 68% 65% 72% 51% 52% 69% 67% 59% 56% 55% 54% 72% 67% 61% 59%




QP3. [Environment/Climate change] Do you think the current government of Alberta is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Provincial Vote Intent Past Provincial Vote Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Oth Coll / . 50K-
ucP | NDP | other | ucP | NDP | other | calgary | Edmonton ® | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | <=his [€2"9¢/f yniv+ | <gsok | ® $100K+
AB Tech <$100K
Very good job 12% 26% 1% 5% 23% 1% 2% 6% 11% 17% 18% 7% 11% 14% 11% 14% 14% 10% 7% 14% 16%
Good job 31% 54% 6% 36% 48% 8% 32% 32% 25% 34% 35% 28% 23% 33% 38% 35% 39% 20% 27% 31% 34%
Poor job 16% 6% 24% 23% 10% 22% 18% 18% 15% 16% 14% 19% 21% 11% 17% 15% 14% 19% 18% 20% 12%
Very Poor job 29% 1% 63% 26% 7% 63% 40% 32% 40% 21% 24% 33% 34% 31% 21% 19% 19% 45% 34% 23% 33%
Not sure/Can’t say 11% 13% 5% 10% 12% 5% 9% 12% 9% 12% 9% 13% 11% 10% 13% 16% 13% 7% 15% 12% 6%
Top2box 44% 80% 8% 41% 71% 10% 34% 38% 37% 52% 54% 35% 35% A47% 49% 50% 53% 30% 33% 45% 49%
Bottom2box 45% 7% 87% 49% 17% 85% 58% 50% 55% 37% 38% 52% 55% 43% 38% 34% 34% 64% 52% 43% 45%
QP3. [Education] Do you think the current government of Alberta is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Provincial Vote Intent Past Provincial Vote Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Other _ College/ . $50K-
UcP NDP | Other | UCP NDP | Other | Calgary | Edmonton AB Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+
Very good job 5% 11% 0% 11% 0% 1% 4% 4% 7% 6% 5% 3% 7% 6% 10% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5%
Good job 31% 56% 6% 29% 46% 9% 27% 30% 26% 33% 39% 23% 26% 32% 33% 27% 38% 22% 25% 32% 31%
Poor job 26% 21% 26% 29% 24% 22% 38% 24% 23% 29% 22% 29% 27% 23% 28% 27% 27% 24% 27% 25% 26%
Very Poor job 30% 1% 63% 32% 8% 66% 33% 34% 40% 21% 25% 34% 35% 33% 20% 20% 21% 45% 32% 26% 34%
Not sure/Can’t say 9% 10% 4% 9% 11% 3% 1% 9% 7% 10% 7% 10% 9% 5% 12% 16% 9% 5% 12% 10% 4%
Top2box 36% 67% 7% 29% 57% 9% 28% 34% 30% 41% 46% 28% 29% 39% 40% 37% 44% 26% 29% 39% 36%
Bottom2box 55% 23% 90% 61% 32% 88% 71% 57% 63% 50% 47% 62% 62% 56% 48% 47% 47% 69% 59% 51% 61%
QP3. [Drug Use/addictions/opioid crisis] Do you think the current government of Alberta is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Provincial Vote Intent Past Provincial Vote Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Other _ College/ . $50K-
UCP NDP | Other | UCP NDP | Other | Calgary | Edmonton AB Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+
Very good job 6% 13% 1% 2% 12% 2% 2% 4% 6% 8% 9% 4% 4% 9% 6% 10% 6% 5% 3% 9% 7%
Good job 24% 46% 5% 14% 37% 7% 25% 22% 18% 28% 27% 21% 18% 24% 30% 25% 31% 15% 15% 24% 25%
Poor job 23% 19% 23% 23% 23% 22% 19% 26% 23% 21% 23% 23% 20% 21% 27% 18% 25% 22% 23% 22% 22%
Very Poor job 33% 5% 64% 41% 11% 64% 44% 36% 46% 24% 27% 39% 43% 33% 22% 28% 23% 48% 39% 32% 35%
Not sure/Can’t say 14% 17% 7% 21% 16% 6% 11% 12% 7% 19% 14% 13% 14% 12% 15% 19% 15% 10% 19% 13% 11%
Top2box 30% 59% 6% 16% 49% 9% 27% 26% 24% 36% 36% 25% 22% 33% 36% 34% 37% 20% 19% 33% 31%
Bottom2box 56% 24% 87% 63% 35% 85% 63% 62% 68% 45% 50% 61% 64% 55% 49% 46% 48% 70% 62% 54% 57%




QP3. [Energy policy - Oil & Gas/Pipelines/Renewables etc.] Do you think the current government of Alberta is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Provincial Vote Intent Past Provincial Vote Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Oth . e
ucp | NDP | other | ucP | NDP | Other | calgary | Edmonton ® | Mae | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | <=hs |©"®9¢| Univ+ | <ssok | 359K | s100k+
AB Tech <$100K
Very good job 17% 35% 1% 3% 28% 4% 10% 14% 13% 21% 24% 10% 15% 18% 18% 20% 20% 11% 12% 16% 18%
Good job 35% 52% 15% 41% 51% 12% 24% 32% 28% 40% 38% 32% 29% 35% 40% 41% 40% 26% 27% 39% 36%
Poor job 23% 9% 36% 27% 13% 36% 37% 23% 27% 20% 20% 25% 22% 23% 23% 15% 20% 29% 21% 20% 26%
Very Poor job 18% 1% 38% 17% 3% 42% 18% 20% 26% 12% 14% 21% 21% 18% 14% 18% 12% 25% 25% 16% 17%
Not sure/Can’t say 8% 3% 9% 13% 4% 6% 11% 12% 6% 7% 4% 12% 13% 6% 6% 6% 8% 9% 15% 9% 4%
Top2box 51% 87% 17% 44% 79% 16% 34% 46% 41% 61% 62% 42% 44% 53% 57% 61% 60% 37% 39% 55% 54%
Bottom2box 40% 10% 74% 44% 17% 78% 55% 42% 53% 32% 34% 46% 43% 41% 37% 33% 32% 54% 46% 36% 43%
QP3. [First Nations/Indigenous issues] Do you think the current government of Alberta is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Provincial Vote Intent Past Provincial Vote Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Other College/ . $50K-
o | He <=
UcP NDP | Other | UCP NDP | Other | Calgary | Edmonton AB Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+
Very good job 8% 14% 2% 4% 13% 2% 2% 4% 8% 10% 10% 5% 5% 9% 9% 14% 8% 4% 6% 10% 8%
Good job 30% 53% 5% 27% 50% 6% 17% 28% 22% 35% 34% 26% 24% 31% 35% 23% 37% 23% 19% 31% 34%
Poor job 20% 10% 28% 23% 14% 28% 23% 27% 19% 16% 18% 22% 20% 20% 21% 17% 19% 23% 19% 20% 19%
Very Poor job 26% 3% 54% 30% 6% 57% 36% 27% 35% 20% 22% 30% 33% 27% 18% 23% 19% 36% 33% 23% 27%
Not sure/Can’t say 17% 20% 10% 16% 17% 8% 22% 15% 15% 19% 16% 17% 18% 14% 18% 22% 17% 13% 22% 16% 12%
Top2box 37% 67% 7% 31% 63% 8% 19% 32% 30% 45% 44% 32% 29% 39% 44% 37% 45% 27% 25% 41% 41%
Bottom2box 46% 13% 83% 53% 20% 85% 59% 53% 55% 36% 40% 52% 53% 46% 38% 40% 37% 59% 52% 43% 46%
QP3. [Relationship with the federal government] Do you think the current government of Alberta is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Provincial Vote Intent Past Provincial Vote Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Other College/ . $50K-
K o + =
UCP NDP | Other | UCP NDP | Other | Calgary | Edmonton AB Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 B55] <=HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+
Very good job 15% 31% 1% 6% 27% 3% 7% 11% 10% 20% 22% 8% 10% 17% 18% 15% 17% 13% 9% 17% 17%
Good job 25% 44% 4% 24% 40% 5% 20% 24% 18% 29% 26% 24% 19% 26% 30% 29% 32% 15% 20% 27% 25%
Poor job 20% 15% 21% 31% 18% 22% 26% 19% 25% 18% 20% 20% 24% 18% 19% 18% 21% 20% 20% 21% 20%
Very Poor job 32% 2% 70% 24% 10% 66% 41% 37% 39% 24% 27% 37% 34% 32% 30% 25% 22% 48% 35% 26% 36%
Not sure/Can’t say 8% 8% 4% 14% 6% 3% 7% 9% 7% 9% 5% 11% 14% 7% 4% 13% 9% 6% 16% 9% 2%
Top2box 40% 75% 5% 30% 66% 9% 27% 35% 29% 49% 48% 32% 28% 43% 48% 44% 49% 27% 29% 44% 42%
Bottom2box 52% 17% 91% 55% 28% 88% 67% 56% 64% 42% 46% 57% 57% 50% 48% 43% 42% 67% 55% 47% 56%




QP3. [Street crime/Public safety] Do you think the current government of Alberta is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Provincial Vote Intent Past Provincial Vote Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
uce | NDP | other | uce | NDP | other | caigary | Edmonton | O | mate | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | 5+ | <=ns [€2"®9¢/| Univs | <gsok | 22K | s100k+
AB Tech <$100K
Very good job %] 9%)| 1% 8%| 2% 3% 2%|  5%)| 6% 3%|  4%|  4%|  4%| 8% 3%|  4%| 3% 5% 5%
Good job 29%| 50%|  8%| 25%| 45%|  8%| 24% 27% 17%|  36%| 34% 24%| 23%| 34%| 28%| 24%|  37%| 20%| 21%|  33%|  28%
Poor job 33%| 24%| 40%| 31%| 29%| 35%| 34% 39% 34%|  28%| 29% 36%|  34%| 29%| 36%| 27%|  32%| 36%| 36%|  27%|  35%
Very Poor job 24%|  a%| 43%| 37%|  8%| 47%| 37% 23% 38%| 17%| 21% 26%| 26%| 27%| 17%| 21%|  18%| 31%| 26%|  22%|  25%
Not sure/Can’t say 11%|  13%|  8%|  7%| 10%|  9%| 6% 8% 7%|  14%|  10% 11%|  12%|  6%| 14%|  20% 9%| 9% 14%|  13% 6%
Top2box 33%| 59%|  9%| 25%| 53%| 10%| 24% 30% 21%|  42%| 40% 27%| 28%| 38%| 32%| 32%|  41%| 23%| 24%|  38%|  33%
Bottom2box 56%|  28%| 83%| 68%| 37%| 81%| 71% 62% 729%|  44%|  50% 62| 60%| 56%| 53%| 49%|  50%| 68%| 62%|  49%]  60%
QP4. And which of those issues would you say are the most important to you, personally. Please select up to three
Provincial Vote Intent Past Provincial Vote Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Other College/ . $50K-
b o i <=|

UcP NDP | Other | UCP NDP | Other | Calgary | Edmonton AB Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+
Cost of living/Inflation 70%|  79%]|  61%|  56%| 76%)| 61%| 68% 64% 70%|  75%|  70% 71%|  69%|  73%|  68%|  71%)|  78%)| 59%| 74%|  74%)|  65%
Health Care 49%| 34%)| 68%| 51%| 39%| 69%| 56% 45% 53%| 50%| 39% 5896| 30%| 49%| 60%| 44%|  47%| 53%| 43%|  48%| 52%
The Economy/Jobs 29%|  42%| 15%| 21%| 37%| 15%| 24% 30% 28%|  30%|  34% 25%| 29%| 34%| 24%| 21%|  33%| 28%| 30%|  25%|  32%
Energy policy - Oil &
Gas/Pipelines/Renewables |  23%| 39%|  6%| 23%| 37%| 8w| 13% 21% 15%| 28%| 29% 17%|  18%| 20%| 30%| 26%| 26%| 17%| 9%| 21%|  30%
etc.
Housing Affordability 21%|  15%| 24%| 24%| 15%| 24%| 28% 21% 23%|  15%| 22% 19%| 29%| 19%| 14%| 20%|  23%| 19%| 31%|  25%|  11%
:ggn%?:"g'“eovemmem 18%| 30%|  4%| 23%| 290%| s%| 13% 15% 129%| 24%| 25% 129%|  13%| 21%| 20%| 22%| 2206| 1206 129%| 18%| 21%
Education 18%|  8%| 29%| 22%| 11%| 31%| 16% 7% 20%|  17%| 13% 22%|  17%| 21%| 14%| 12%|  15%| 24%| 19%|  11%|  24%
Street crime/Public safety 16%| 179%| 129%| 24%| 19%| 11%| 16% 19% 18%| 13%| 16% 17%|  14%| 14%| 21%| 18%| 15%| 17%| 16%| 15%|  20%
E:;’:ggmem/ Climate 14%|  2%| 20%| 6% 3w| 21w| 21%|  16% 16%| 12%| 13%|  15%| 22%| 10%| 10%| 14%|  8w| 22| 17| 15%| 12%
Poverty/homelessness 11%|  s5%| 18%| 1206  e%| 17%| 16% 14% 16%|  6%| 10% 129%| 14%|  9%w| 10%| 14% 79%| 15%| 15%|  12% 8%
S Wil G 9%| 9w| 9w| 7w 9| 8wl 14% 7% 6%| 11%| 10% 79%|  5%| 7|  14%| 6% 0%| 9w| 3% 10% 9%
federal government
Drug
Use/addictions/opioid 6%| s%| 7| 11%| ew| 6% 3% 7% 10%|  4%| 4% 9%| 11%|  4%| 5% 9% 6%| 6% 9% 9% 3%
crisis
E;ite':at'or‘s”"d'genous 4% 1%|  sw| 3%  2%| 7% 6w 3% 50|  4%| 3% 56| 5% 2%| 6% 7% 3%|  sw| 9% 4% 3%
:;Z’:::!;'US/COV'D'B 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% a| 5% 3% 2% 5w 1% sw| 3| 5% 3%




QPS5. If a provincial election were held tomorrow in Alberta, which of the following parties would you be most likely to support in your constituency?

Provincial Vote Intent Past Provincial Vote Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Oth Coll / . 50K-
ucP | NDP | other | ucP | NDP | other | calgary | Edmonton ® | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | <=his [€2"9¢/f yniv+ | <gsok | ® $100K+
AB Tech <$100K
Liberal Party 1% 17% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
?:\T;"P)Democrat'c IR 3% 97% 8%| 90%| 44% 36% 51%| 30%|  30% 44%|  44%| 34%| 33%| 31%| 26%| 54%| 43%| 37%| 38%
United Conservative Party 42% 95% 7% 4% 17% 39% 31% 51% 53% 33% 31% 46% 51% 47% 52% 28% 23% 42% 49%
Alberta Party 4% 43% 2% 1% 20% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3%
ﬁ’;:?;ose Independence 2% 2% 1%| 1% 8% 2% 9% 2% 2% 2% 2| 3%| 1| 3% 3| 0wl 4% 2% 2%
Other party 0% 6% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Undecided 10% 5% 3% 13% 11% 3% 6% 10% 8% 11% 7% 13% 11% 9% 10% 12% 12% 7% 15% 12% 7%
Would not vote 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 0%
| am not eligible to vote 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 4% 5% 2%
QP6. We’'ve noticed that you did not select a party. Is there a party that you are currently leaning towards?

S Unsiselel el 95 14 9 9 40 10 9 27 20 48 35 59 30 32 33 19 49 27 26 32 22
not vote in QP5

Provincial Vote Intent Past Provincial Vote Region Gender Age Education Household Income

Total
Other _ College/ . $50K-

UCP NDP | Other | UCP NDP | Other | Calgary | Edmonton AB Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+
Liberal Party 4% 40% 2% 8% 9% 2% 6% 4% 7% 5% 2% 6% 7% 5%
E\"\Tgpg)emocrat'c IR 9% 100% 5%|  33% 15% 4%  8w| 3% 13%| 15%|  6%| 7% 17% 4%| 15%| 18% % 4%
United Conservative Party 18%| 100% 26% 41% 10% 12% 25% 23% 16% 13% 27% 13% 10% 25% 10% 4% 26% 29%
Wildrose Independence 206 17% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 5%
Party/Independence Party
Other party 4% 43% 6% 9% 7% 7% 5% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 9%
Undecided 53% 53% 50% 35% 59% 64% 44% 46% 57% 50% 42% 67% 39% 56% 55% 50% 58% 55%
Would not vote 10% 5% 8% 9% 7% 9% 12% 15% 5% 9% 18% 3% 21% 6% 10% 12% 2% 7%
I am not eligible to vote 1% 5% 3% 3% 4%




QP5.+PQ6. Will support + Leaners

Base = All 827 325]  342] 61 338]  282] 80 257| 211 359 396| 424 239]  307] 281 126] 383] 318 151 ] 258 302

Provincial Vote Intent Past Provincial Vote Region Gender Age Education Household Income

Total
oth Collegel| . 50K-
ucP | NDP | other | ucp | NDP | other | calgary | Edmonton ® | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | <=his [€2"9¢f yniv+ | <gsok | ® $100K+
AB Tech <$100K
Liberal Party 2% 22%]  1%| 0% 3% 3% 2%]  1%| 1% 2%|  3%|  1%|  1%| 1% 1%|  2%| 3% 2% 1%
?:\T;"P)Democrat'c IRy 38% 100% o%| 91%|  44% 38% 519%| 31%| 30% 46%| 45%| 35%| 34%| 34%| 27%| 55%| 46%| 38%| 38%
United Conservative Party |  45%| 100% 80%|  4%| 20% 40% 32%| 54%| 55% 36%| 320 49%| 52| 49%| 55%| 20| 23%|  46%| 52%
Alberta Party 2% 3% 2%|  1%| 20% 5% 3%| 3% 4% 3%|  5%|  3%| 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
\;’;'r‘:;‘)se Independence 2% 24%|  1%|  1%| 8% 2% 9% 3% 3% 2% 20| 3%| 1| 3% 3%|  ow| 5% 2% 2%
Other party 1% 11%| 1%  0%| 2% 0% 9% 1%| 1% 196 1%|  1%| 0% 2% 1% 0%| 3% 0% 0%
Undecided 6% 6% 2% 2% 7% 6%|  6%| 4% 8%| 6%  5%|  8%| 6% 7% 5% 9% 7% 4%
Would not vote 1% %] 0% 1% 1% %] 2%| 1% 196 1%|  2%| 0% 3% 1% 1%| 2% 0% 0%
| am not eligible to vote 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 4% 5% 2%
QP5.+PQ6. (Decided voters) Will support + Leaners
Base = Decided and
; 728 325|342 61| 311] 258 73 205 192| 331| 358 364| 207| 2e8] 253 113 345 270 124 228 278

leaning voters

Provincial Vote Intent Past Provincial Vote Region Gender Age Education Household Income

Total
Other _ College/ . $50K-

UCP NDP | Other UCP NDP | Other | Calgary | Edmonton AB Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+
Liberal Party 2% 22%] 1% 0%| 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3%| 4% 1%|  1%| 2% 1%|  3%| 4% 2% 1%
E\"\Tgpg)emocrat'c IR 42% 100% 10%|  93%| 46% 43% 56%| 33%| 32% 51%| 51%| 38%| 37%| 379%| 20%| 61%| 55%| 42|  40%
United Conservative Party |  49%| 100% 85%|  4%| 21% 46% 35%| 58%| 58% 40%| 36%| 53%| 57%| 54%| 60%| 32| 28%| 50%|  54%
Alberta Party 2% 3% 2% 1%| 21% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 6%| 3%  3%| 2% 56| 4%| 4% 2% 3%
\;’;'r‘:;‘)se IdiEpEeLEEs 2% 24%|  1%|  1%| 8% 2% 9% 3% 3% 2% 20| 3%| 1| 3% 3|  ow| 6% 2% 2%
Other party 1% 1% 1% 0w 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 196 1%]  1%| o] 2% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0%




